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7TH AnNuaAL FamiLy Camp AND REVIVAL SERVICES

AuGusT 24-25-26
WITH

Georae FauLL

The last weekend in August, the 24th, 25th, and the 26th, C/A will host its 7th ANNUAL FAMILY
CAMP AND REVIVAL SERVICES. Our special guest speaker this year is George Faull, a new-
comer to our area. As president of Summit Theological Seminary in Indiana, George has traveled
a large area, having been invited to speak upon the theme he will be developing here, “Divorce
and Remarriage.” Once you hear George the first time - you will want to hear him again and
again. Set aside this weekend now and plan to either camp at or commute to C/A. We have the
entire schedule listed below. ’

Sunday night, as in the past 6 years, we will have the ALL. AREA GOSPEL SING. Any group from
our supporting churches that would like to sing, please contact me for a slot on the program. This
gathering - almost 400 last year - is the largest in the state of West Virginia. Come early to get
a seat. The sing will last from 7:00 to 8:30 or 9:00 depending on the number of groups who sign

up.

The Family Camp makes no charge except an 85 cent insurance charge for those staying on
campus. It is supported solely by free will offerings. PLAN NOW TO EITHER CAMP OUT OR
COMMUTE over for each of the main sessions for this area revival. We plead with our supporting
churches to TRANSFER (not cancel) their Sunday evening services to the C/A campus for that
one evening of the year. Communion will be served for those who did not have an opportunity

to partake that morning.

C/A FamiLy CAMP AND REVIVAL SERVICES SCHEDULE

FRIDAY, AUGUST 24TH MORNING MAIN SESSION WITH GEORGE
11:15 - 12:30
Registration for campers 4-7 Lunch at campers

Opening Main Session: George Faull Afternoon Recreation 1:30 - 5:00
7:00 - 8:30 (Swimming, Softball, Basketball, Volleyball; eic.)

Afterglow (Campfire) Hot Dog Supper for all families and guests

EVENING MAIN SESSION WITH GEORGE

SATURDAY, AUGUST 25 7.00 - 8:30

Family Devotions 9:30 - 9:45 -
Special Workshop with George 9:50 - 10:50 SUNDAY, AUGUST 26
(Teens and Adults) Scatter to area churches

Crafts for Grades 1 - 6 9:50 - 10:50 Sunday Lunch
(in cafeteria) Afternoon recreation 2 - 5

SUNDAY NIGHT - ALL AREA GOSPEL SING - 7:00 - 9:00 P.M.




$327.96 SENT IN TOo BUCK-A-MONTH

Montcalm $32.00
Falls Mills Ladies Class 16.00
Mapleview Women'’s Bible Class 21.00 .
Willowton 10.00
Springville 29.00
Pine Grove 10.00
Lerona 24.00
Mudfork Ladies Bible Class 20.00
Peterstown 32.00
Bozoo 13.00
Pettrey Christian Workers ‘ 5.00
Hinton First Christian 6.96
Cedar Grove 32.00
Athens 20.00
Pettrey 15.00
Hollybrook 16.00

'MEMORIAL GIFT

$25.00
In Memory of Nannie Breckenridge and Nancy
Jones by Grace Thompson

CAMPBELL SOUP LABEL PROGRAM
HAs ANOTHER GOOD MONTH

This month we received 1240 labels from the
friends listed below - they came from four different.
states. PLEASE REMEMBER TO CLIP THEM

BEFORE YOU SEND THEM IN!
21

Bill and Carol Kelly 101
Bland and Linda Terry 210
Gloria Tolbert 63
Michael Burton 38
Verlie Epperson 64
Elaine Quesinberry 39
Pikeview 99
Bozoo 412
Michael and Michelle Canterbury 120
Fran Barilla 72
Hillcrest

PooL GIFTS NEEDED

We just filled our tank up again bringing our total

propane bill to over $650 for the season. Kerry
and Mona Allen sent $20 to put on the bill and Bill
and Elizabeth Webb, Jr., sent another $25 - but
we will need a lot more help to keep the pool
warm. Mail a gift today and mark it “pool heater
fund.”

GENERAL BOARD TO MEET

Highlighting our guarterly C/A General Board
meeting to be held on August 17th at 7:30 in
the C/A cafeteria will be the camp report of the
1990 season. We would like to encourage our
supporting churches to send their 3 represen-
tatives or alternates to this very important
meeting.

CAMP SCHOLARSHIPS HIT
A PERFECT 10!

We had a tremendous response this past month
in sending needy children to C/A. If you add up all
the ones listed below - we had “almost” a perfect
10 - sent in! A loving thanks to those listed below
who helped.

_ Finley and Joyce Carroll $120.00

Athens Ladies Group ) ) 35.00
Anonymous 35.00
Springville Dorcas Circle 35.00
. Ingleside VBS 51.68
Bill and Cindy Legg . ) 50.00

MM Mario Castillo 35.00

C/A To HoST GREATER
PETERSTOWN YOUTH RALLY

On August 13, 1990, from about 3:00 till
8:00, the Greater Peterstown Youth Rally will
be on the C/A campus for an afternoon of fun,
fellowship and fantastic preaching. The young
people and sponsors will be in the pool from
3:00 to 5:30 and then have a hot dog roast
around 6:00, followed by the evening program .
with Dave Mullins from Oak Grove at 7:00.

Two CHURCHES To DATE USE
C/A As VB_S MISSIONARY

Our loving thanks to Ingleside Community -
Church in Oakvale for sendin? in an offering of
$51.68 from their VBS and for the Church of
Christ at Pettrey for sending in $140 from all .
their youngsters. We know of a couple of other-
churches in August that are also using C/A as
the recipient of their offering. We will highlight -
them next month. ‘ -

INSURANCE RATES GO UP AGAIN

C/A has to come up with an additional $100 per
month just to cover the cost of Jim and Rick’s
medical insurance. We are .now having to pay
$371.75 per month per family. Can you help?

MEN’S CLINIC PURCHASES
NEwW WASHER

The C/A Men’s Clinic has purchased the camp a
much needed new large capacity Sears washing
machine. It arrived on campus on July 6th and cost
$349.99. Thanks, men!
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FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR CHRISTIAN ACRES - JUNE

Balance

Incoming Receipts:
Transfer from Swimming Pool
Transfer from 30 Pc. Silver Offering
M/M Danny Meadows
Eleanor G. Rupp
Russell Mathena
idway Church of Christ

Key

. Central Church of Christ

" Anonymous
Wi E.

Thousandaire Club
Steak Dinner

Gene Ma
jeld . Christian Church
Key
David & Freda Martin -

30 Pc. Silver Off

. Hudson
Memory of Joe Burks by Pauline
Hertzog ‘Reunion
Church of Christ at Pettrey
MM Allen
Williams Church of Christ
Community Christian Church, Hinton
M/M Russell Mathena

Church of Ghrih, Momoaim

Transfer from Buck-A-Month - Dunkmg Booth
Transler from  Camp Reg.
Bozoo Christian Church
MM H. R. Conley
MM James Goins
M/M Danny
rs. Bertie Whitley
MIM Hollis' Christian
David Stafford
MM Clarence Bowman
MM George Zutaut -
MM Norman Dykeman -
Tim McPeak -
Mis. W. L Keesee -
MM John Tuggle -
MM Roger Me: .
Mrs. Mary Hams
Cedar Grove Church of Christ
%0zoo Christian Church
A/M Lawrence Phipps
Pine Grove Church of Christ
Laurel Fork Church of Christ
Pikeview Christian Church

Thousandaire

855

-
"
-
()

Key

Thousandaire
M/M Arlie L. Riffe .

Key
MM G. .
Transfered from Tile Fund
Lindside Christian Church
M/M Hany Yates
M/M Kenneth Hykon
Mrs. Pearle Sarver
Mrs. Virginia Mabe
Bozoo Christian Church
Lerona Church of Christ
Esther P. Elmore
Duhring Church of Christ
Peterstown Christian Church
M/M Russell Mathena
Church of Christ - Claypool Hill
Transfer from Swimming Pool Fund
Transfer from Manna Program
Transfer from Camp Reg.
M/M Harold Leedy Jr.
Emily Mann

MIM T Kornegay
m Caldwell, Jr.

Peterstown Christian Church
Roberta White

M/M Russell Mathena
Mudfork Church of Christ
Midway Church of Christ
Church of Christ Rt 20

Twin State Snack & Vendi
Grandview Christian Church
QOak Grove Christian Church
ransfer from Manna Program

Key

Thousandaire
.

Key

_ransfer from Camp Reg. -

Monthly Income

Net Income

305.01

863.69
100.00

10.00

25.00
137.00
400.00
100.00

1,710.00 -

407.30
10.00
20.00

90.00
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174.00
-912.00

'2,712.55 . -
. 14,457.60

14,457.60

14,762.61

Less
6368
6369
6370
6371
6372
6373
6374
6375
6376
6377
6378
6379

6381

Net Income
Expenses
Pool Income

Buck-A-Month

enses
Russell Mathena
Commercial Bank
Roy J. Hale -
Commercial Bank
Russell Mathena
Roy J. Hale
Russell Mathena
Commercial Bank
Roy J. Hale
Russeil Mathena
Commercial Bank
Roy J. Hale
Russell Mathena
Commercial Bank
Minute Men

Boosters
WV&DepLofHumanSemoes
Russell Mathena

Russell Mathena

Internal Revenue Service
General Tel

Commercial k
Warden's

Jones Candy Co.

Smith Valley Meat

Flat Top Ins. Agency
Russell Mathena

Mona Rose

Joanna Mathena

Chyis Cardinal
GraphicMasters
Professional Sales & Swc

Mountaineer Machines
AEP

Highland Pr:
Roy J. Haleom
Russell Mathena

Christian Church Pension Plan
U. S. Postmaster

General Telephone

Pet Dairies

\Vlsnes Candy Co.

'ardens
Blue Cross/Blue Shield

Cook Bros. Grocery
Pet Dairies

Total Expenses

Balance

1,528,592.44
1,528,592.34
389.80

1,060.76

EETEE

axes
Dunking Tank

gif 11 gfz

Lifeguard

Office Supplies
Tractor Rep.

Gas for Pool
Truck & Tel
Petty

Taxes

88

§
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§€ 132

Taxes

§¢

Lifeguard
Deans Cash
Permits
Food
Food

310.00
700.00
212.50
212.50
125.00
200.00
24.00
45.00
236.30
337.86
147.20
500.00
2.43
114.72
330.15
124.20
50.02
5.22
212.50
212.50

125.00-

159.00
165.00
85.10
54.00
679.10
1,107.95
'743.50
326.77
338.63
187.49
212.50
212.50
125.00
400.00
150.00
169.74

107.42
14,762.51

14,762.51
.10

How ABouT A

SENIOR CITiZEN’'S CAMP?

We would like to hear from: our goiden age folks

if they would attend a three day camp

ere at

C/A next year if we offered such an opportu-
nity. Would you drop me a line or phone call
and let me know of your interest. The cost
would be around $25 per person and would run

from Sunday to Wednesday noon!

PooL To CLOSE AuGUST 31sT-

The pool will close Wéékdayé August 31st.
Depending on the weather. It will be open:on
Labor Day most likely for weekend church

groups.




. HANDICAMP CANCELED!

Due to the fact that we had only 2 registra-
tions and a promise of only 2 more who would
maybe attend — we decided to cancel the
Handi-camp program.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

FALLS MILLS — Revival with Frank Watkins
Oct. 14-19 _
LERONA — Revival with Johnnie Elmore July
29-August 3 at 7:00 p.m.

MUDFORK — Revival with Walter Schwitzer-
lett August 12-17 at 7:30 p.m.

SPRINGVILLE — Revival with Denver Size-
more August 5-10 at 7:30 p.m.

WILLIAMS CHAPEL — Homecoming August
Sth with Jim Hill speaking

THANKS TO “THE FAMILY”
OF WORKERS

Camp is work! Make no mistake about it
but when shared so many, the burden is
easy! Our hats off to our deans and their

to our cooks - Mona and Joanna - to our
SWAT TEAM for laboring hard both in the
kitchen and on the caboose! A loving thanks to
our workers behind the scenes who cleaned
the dorms and to the countless others who
helped prepare the meais and do other little
jobs - it must be said it was a FAMILY AFFAIR
- where ALL worked together to make it an-
other historic season!

HAM SUPPER IS SEPTEMBER 8TH!

Our C/A Ham Supper will be held Satur-
day, Sept. 8th, at 5:30 for the music, followed
the meal at 6:00. PLEASE TAKE A COUNT
OT LATER THAN SUNDAY SEPT. 2ND AND
8?!}.:%CTED-I!E NUMBER COMING INTO THE C/A

CAMP COMPLAINTS

It any of you hear of things that went on at
C/A this summer, we would like to be the
FIRST to know - and not the LAST to know.
The only way we can improve is for your
constructive criticism to be directed to us.
Please call or write and let us know of an
offbeat things that went on. we will report eac
complaint to our deans and directors at our
evaluation meeting.
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AN OPTIMIST IS A FELLOW WHO DOUBLE PARKS
OUTSIDE A STORE WHILE HIS WIFE STEPS INTO THE

STORE FOR A "MOMENT!"




